
 
  
 
July 18, 2024 
 
 
SUBJECT: Request for Proposals (RFP) 4-2241 

Construction Management Support Services for the 
State Route 57 Northbound Improvement Project between 
Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 
Addendum No. 2 

 
Gentlemen/Ladies: 
 
This letter and its attachments comprise Addendum No. 2 to the above 
captioned RFP issued by the Orange County Transportation Authority.   
 

1. Offerors are advised that the pre-proposal conference registration sheets 
are attached to this Addendum No. 2. 
 

2. Offerors are reminded to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 in 
their Letter of Transmittal, which is to accompany the proposal.  
 

3. Offerors are advised that all changes addressed in this Addendum No. 2 
shall be incorporated into the final Agreement.  

 
Questions regarding this Addendum No. 2 should be directed to the undersigned 
at (714) 560-5562 or sgettel@octa.net. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 

Sonja Gettel 
Senior Contract Administrator 
Contracts Administration and Materials Management 
 
Attachment 
Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Sheets 

mailto:sgettel@octa.net














RFP 4-2241 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
RFP #:  4-2241 Date:   July 17, 2024 

Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 

Revised 06/11/2018 

1. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

2. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

3. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

Fountainhead Consulting Corporation

Fountainhead Consulting Corporation

Fountainhead Consulting Corporation

Cheryl Blecker

Zouheir Saleh, PE

Azin Sadeghi, PE

7950 Cherry Avenue, Suite 103

7950 Cherry Avenue, Suite 103

7950 Cherry Avenue, Suite 103

Fontana, CA 92336

Fontana, CA 92336

Fontana, CA 92336

909  730-4913          X

310  738-3719          X

949  310-4070          X

cblecker@fountainheadcorp.com

zsaleh@fountainheadcorp.com

asadeghi@fountainheadcorp.com

X

X

X



RFP 4-2241 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
RFP #:  4-2241 Date:   July 17, 2024 

Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 

Revised 06/11/2018 

1. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

2. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

3. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

Fountainhead Consulting Corporation

Steve Kinaly

7950 Cherry Avenue, Suite 103

Fontana, CA 92336

909        730.4913 X

X
skinaly@fountainheadcorp.com



RFP 4-2241 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
RFP #:  4-2241 Date:   July 17, 2024 

Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 

Revised 06/11/2018 

1. Company Name:

   ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Attendee: 

Address:

City, State Zip: 

Phone Number:    (

Prime   SubXX

E-Mail Address:  
___ndebenon@ghirardelliassoc.com_____________________________________
______________

2. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

3. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

Ghirardelli Associates, Inc.

Natasha DeBenon

9241 Irvine Blvd, Suite 150

Irvine, CA  92646

714 852-9012 X



RFP 4-2241 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
RFP #:  4-2241 Date:   July 17, 2024 

Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 

Revised 06/11/2018 

1. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

2. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

3. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

Gannett Fleming 

Michael Broadwater

20 Pacifica, Suite 430

Irvine, CA 92618

714 749-0070 x

x

mbroadwater@gfnet.com



RFP 4-2241 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
RFP #:  4-2241 Date:   July 17, 2024 

Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 

Revised 06/11/2018 

1. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

2. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

3. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

Harris & Associates, Inc.

Ibrahim Bakirci

101 Progress, Suite 250

Irvine, CA 92618

949          655.3900 X

X

Ibrahim.Bakirci@weareharris.com

Harris & Associates, Inc.

X

X

Christi Miller

1401 Willow Pass Rd, Suite 500

Concord, CA 94520

800         827.4901

BizDev@weareharris.com



 
RFP 4-2241 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
ATTACHMENT B 

 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
  
 RFP #:  4-2241                         Date:   July 17, 2024 
 

 Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue  

 
Revised 06/11/2018 

 
1. Company Name:    
 
 Attendee:    
 
 Address:    
 
 City, State Zip:    
 

 Phone Number:    (               )  Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 
  
 Prime   Sub       
 
 E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________ 
 
 
2. Company Name:    
 
 Attendee:    
 
 Address:    
 
 City, State Zip:    
 

 Phone Number:    (               )  Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 
 
 Prime   Sub          
 
 E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________ 
  
 
3. Company Name:    
 
 Attendee:    
 
 Address:    
 
 City, State Zip:    
 

 Phone Number:    (               )  Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 
 
 Prime   Sub         
 
 E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________ 

MCK Americas, Inc.

Fernanda Miranda

201 Continental Blvd. Suite 230

El Segundo, CA 90245

562        708-0188

mckbd@mckinc.net



 
RFP 4-2241 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
ATTACHMENT B 

 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
  
 RFP #:  4-2241                         Date:   July 17, 2024 
 

 Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue  

 
Revised 06/11/2018 

 
1. Company Name:    
 
 Attendee:    
 
 Address:    
 
 City, State Zip:    
 

 Phone Number:    (               )  Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 
  
 Prime   Sub       
 
 E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________ 
 
 
2. Company Name:    
 
 Attendee:    
 
 Address:    
 
 City, State Zip:    
 

 Phone Number:    (               )  Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 
 
 Prime   Sub          
 
 E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________ 
  
 
3. Company Name:    
 
 Attendee:    
 
 Address:    
 
 City, State Zip:    
 

 Phone Number:    (               )  Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 
 
 Prime   Sub         
 
 E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________ 

Verdantas Inc.

Djan Chandra

1600 Michelson Dr., Suite 400, Irvine, CA 92612

949 681-4267

x

dchandra@verdantas.com

x



RFP 4-2241 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
RFP #:  4-2241 Date:   July 17, 2024 

Title: Construction Management Support Services for the State Route 57 Improvement 
Project between Orangewood Avenue and Katella Avenue 

Revised 06/11/2018 

1. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

2. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

3. Company Name:

Attendee:

Address:

City, State Zip:

Phone Number:    (    ) Registered on CAMM NET?   Yes    No 

Prime   Sub

E-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

WSP USA Inc.

15231 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 100

Lindsey Gregory

Irvine, CA 92618

949       751-5800 X

X
Lindsey.Gregory@wsp.comE-Mail Address:  ______________________________________________________

WSP USA Inc.

15231 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 100

Irvine, CA 92618

949       751-5800 X

X


	doc01233920240717110208
	FCC_Cheryl-Zouheir-Azin
	C42241_ADD01_Att B_Reg form

	FCC_Steve
	C42241_ADD01_Att B_Reg form

	GA_Natasha
	GF_Michael
	HA_Ibrahim-Christi
	MCK_Fernanda
	VI_DJan
	C42241_ADD01_Att B_Reg form

	WSP_Lindsey



